## 507126724 02/14/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7173564

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JULIAN ARNEDO VERA			12/20/2021
ANTONIO FIDEL NUNEZ	Z MORA	ALES	12/20/2021
DESIDERIO FALCO SAS	STRE		12/20/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	GAMO OUTDOOR, S.L.		
Street Address:	CTRA. SANTA CREU DE CALAFELL, 43		
City:	SANT BOI DEL LLOBREGAT		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	08830		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17625400	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent y	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2023491124	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2023491124	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> y 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE 4601 N FAIRFAX DRIVE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE 4601 N FAIRFAX DRIVE SUITE 1200 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE 4601 N FAIRFAX DRIVE SUITE 1200 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE 4601 N FAIRFAX DRIVE SUITE 1200 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 2023491124 pstanzione@aol.com PATRICK STANZIONE 4601 N FAIRFAX DRIVE SUITE 1200 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 MANR-29-US PATRICK STANZIONE	

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

Docket No.: MANR-29-US

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventors (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS") by

GAMO OUTDOOR, S.L. Ctra. Santa Creu de Calafell, 43 SANT BOI DEL LLOBREGAT 08830

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

TITLE: PELLET MAGAZINE FOR AIR RIFLES AND PISTOLS,

relating to International Patent Application PCT/ES2020/070497 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on \_\_\_\_;

(b) filed on \_\_\_\_\_,

Serial No. \_\_\_\_;

\*\*\* Any registered attorney of Stanzione & Associates, PLLC, 4601 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 1200, Arlington, VA 22203, is hereby authorized to insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known.\*\*\*

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

and to said application and all Letters patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Name & Signature of Inventor(s)
1)
Name: Julian ARMEDO VERA
1/ WashAO>
2)
Name: Antonio Eidel MUNEZ MORALES
$\sim \sqrt{2}$
3) (/ )
Name Dedevis FALCO SASTRE

Name: Desiderre FALCU SASTRE

Date

<u>20|12|202)</u> 20|12|202| 20|12|2021

**RECORDED: 02/14/2022**